

December 19, 2024 181/2024-PRE

CIRCULAR LETTER

Listed B3 Participants

Re.: Extension of Period for BTB Terminal and BTB API Access Credential Fee Waiver – Securities Lending

As a strategy aimed at platform access continuity, B3 hereby informs you that it will extend the period for 100% exemption from fees on all BTB Terminal profiles, into the period of **January 2**, **2025** up until **June 30**, **2025**.

The updated BTB Platform Commercial Policy – Securities Lending (BTB Terminal and BTB API) is available at <u>www.b3.com.br/en_us</u>, Solutions, Platforms, Trading Interface, Securities Lending, How to contract, Commercial Policy for BTB Terminal and APIs.

This Circular Letter revokes Circular Letter 201/2023- PRE, dated November 28, 2023.

All other fee rates related to transactions executed at B3, including BTB Platform transactions, will still be subject to the fee structure published by B3.

This document produces effects as of the date of its publication. Any specified time limits for validity shall apply. This free translation into English from the original version in Portuguese is available for information purposes only, has not been reviewed by B3's legal counsel, and is therefore not legally binding. Any questions arising from this free translation should be clarified by consulting the original version in Portuguese. In the event of any discrepancy between this free translation and the original version in Portuguese, the original version in Portuguese shall prevail.



181/2024-PRE

Further clarification can be obtained from the following:

| Торіс | email address | Telephone no. |
|---|--------------------------------|------------------|
| Acquisition | <u>contratacao@b3.com.br</u> | +55 11 2565-5080 |
| Technical and operational support for certification | liquidacao.certifica@b3.com.br | +55 11 2565-5017 |
| Technical support for production | liquidacao.sistemas@b3.com.br | +55 11 2565-5011 |
| Operational support for production | liquidacao@b3.com.br | +55 11 2565-5014 |

Gilson Finkelsztain Chief Executive Officer Mario Palhares Chief Operating Officer – Electronic Trading and CCP